200 Watt
Half Brick
Single Output
RPA200H-RUW
DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  5/2019 PB-1
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.

CB report
Selection Guide
Ordering Examples
RPA200H-11012SRUW/P = 110V Input, 12V Output, Single, Pos. CTRL function
RPA200H-11012SRUW/N = 110V Input, 12V Output, Single, Neg. CTRL function
Model Numbering
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single
RPA200H-__ __ SRUW/_
CTRL Logic(4)
Railway Ultra Wide Input
Notes:
	 Note4:	 add suffix “P” for positive logic (1=ON, 0=OFF) or 	add
		  suffix “N” instead for negative logic (0=ON, 1=OFF)
Part Number	 Input	 Output	 Output	 Efficiency	 Max. Capacitive
	 Voltage Range (1)	 Voltage	 Current	 typ.(2)	 Load (3)
	 [VDC]	 [VDC]	 [A]	 [%]	 [µF]
RPA200H-11012SRUW(4)	 16.5-140	 12	 16.7	 90	 2200
RPA200H-11015SRUW(4)	 16.5-140	 15	 13.5	 93	 2200
RPA200H-11024SRUW(4)	 16.5-140	 24	 8.5	 88	 1000
RPA200H-11048SRUW(4)	 16.5-140	 48	 4.2	 90	 100
Specifications (measured  @ Ta = 25°C, nom. Vin (110V), full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Notes:
	 Note1: Refer to “Input Voltage Range”
	 Note2: Efficiency is tested at nominal input (110V) and full load at +25°C ambient
	 Note3: Max. Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Notes:
	 Note5:	  Refer to “UNDER VOLTAGE LOCKOUT ADJUSTABILITY” for detail information
Powerline_DC-DC/RSPxxx-168.pdf
E224736
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
www.recom-power.com REV.:  5/2019 PB-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured  @ Ta = 25°C, nom. Vin (110V), full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RPA200H-RUW
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Quiescent Current Vin = 110VDC
12, 15, 24Vout
48Vout
30mA
50mA
60mA
80mA
90mA
150mA
Output Voltage Trimming -20% +10%
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up time 200ms 460ms
Rise Time Vout from 10% to 90% 50ms 100ms
ON/OFF Control (6)
Positive Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 3 < Vr < 5VDC
Short or 0 < Vr < 0.4VDC
Negative Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Short or 0 < Vr < 0.4VDC
Open or 3 < Vr < 5VDC
Input Current of CTRL pin
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
0.1mA
0.1mA